Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Triant Technologies Inc. 05/29/2006								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Triant Techno	Triant Technologies (2005) Inc.						
Street Address:	Suite 580, 11	Suite 580, 1122 Mainland Street						
City:	Vancouver, BC							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	V6B 5L1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 70168			16					
Application Number: 1017		10174	233 187					
Application Number: 1087		10875						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (604)681-4081								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 604-669-3432 Email: brwdocket@patentable.com								
Email: brwdocket@patentable.com Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP								
Address Line 1: Suite 480 , 601 West Cordova Street								
Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			T228 0003/0005/0008					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Blake R. Wiggs, Regn. No. 29505					
Total Attachments: 1 source=T228_9000_Assignment#page1.tif								

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement made effective 21 February 2006, <u>Triant Technologies (2005) Inc.</u> ("Assignee") a British Columbia company having an office at Suite 580, 1122 Mainland Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 5L1 acquired, by assignment from <u>Triant Technologies Inc.</u> ("Assignor") the following patent and patent applications, together with the inventions or improvements described and claimed in the said patent and patent applications:

Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
P.C.T. Canada United States United States Canada United States	10/174233 2432618	25-Oct-2001 25-Oct-2001 25-Oct-2001 18-Jun-2002 17-Jun-2003 25-Jun-2004	7016816	21-Mar-2006

AND WHEREAS, it is desired to provide evidence of the aforesaid assignment for recordation in such Patent Offices or other Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Assignor confirms that it has and does hereby assign to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said patent and patent applications, and in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said patent applications, and in and to all centers Patent which may be granted on or as a result of said patent applications, and any reissue or reissues of said patent or Letters Patent; and confirms that it has and does hereby assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in its name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or Letters Patent respectively have been or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the aforesaid assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada this 2^{2+4} day of May 2006 as of 21 February 2006.

Witness 🧳 BUC MORINA - .SW BOLTA BE VYKI most wittens? marge & addres

Mark A. Stephens CFO & Corporate/Secretary

RECORDED: 05/30/2006